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New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 
£ s. d. 

Construction of earthworks at Tunnel No. 24, Stratford-Okahukura Messrs Jeff Lee Ltd., No.7 R.D., Otorohanga 
line 

33,584 8 4 

A. T. GANDELL, General Manag6r. 

Tariff Notice No. 1963/61-Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval ofthe Minister of Customs 
of the goods described hereunder: 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----

No. Tariff Item 

1969 

1970 

1971 

1972 
1973 

1974 

1975 

1976 

1977 

1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 

1982 

1983 

1984 

1985 

1986 

1987 

1988 
1989 

1990 

1991 

1992 
1993 

1994 

1995 

1996 

1997 

1998 
1999 
2000 

2003 
2004 

332.910.9 

554.200.0 

612.100.5 

642.930.3 
663.620.9 

663.630.9 

682.211. 3 

682.212.1 

698.912.9 

698.912.9 
698.942.9 
717.150.9 
719.190.0 

719.640.5 

719.640.5 

719.640.5 

719.800.9 

719.800.9 

719.800.9 

719.800.9 
719.800.9 

719.920.9 

719.920.9 

719.930.9 
722.200.3 

722.204.9 

729.920.9 

731. 700.1 

735.300.1 

735.300.1 
895.940.1 
899.140.9 

719.310.7 
719.310.7 

Goods 

Whiterex 1020 being a light liquid paraffin oil, B.P. and U.S.P. 
quality, for use in the manufacture of leather dressing com­
pounds 

Miranol 2MCA, modified, being an amphoteric surface-active 
agent used in the manufacture of toilet preparations .. 

Leather washers for use in the manufacture of fire hydrants 

Replacement filter pack for filtration and purification of oils .. 
Freyssinet anchorages being reinforced-concrete units for high­

tensile cable used in prestressing concrete 
Moulding sand, resin coated, for use in the manufacture of shell 

moulding high-alloy castings 

Rods, copper alloy, Everdur mixture No. 705, for use in the 
manufacture of high-tensile bolts 

Copper channel, high conductivity, hard drawn, 3 in. x 1 -!sin. 
x 0·165 in. (S/6771D) for use in the manufacture of 110,000 v., 
1600 amp. switches 

Cable boxes, hose proof, in metric sizes for industrial switch-
boards and apparatus 

Jigs for use in motor car assembly . . . . . . 
Aluminium lasts for the manufacture of gumboots .. 
Edge trimming and winding machine for quilted fabrics .. 
Rotary screen-drying machine for use in the manufacture of 

television picture tubes 
Semi-automatic spraying and drying machine for use in the 

tanning industry 
Twin head rotary spray machine for spraying lacquer on to the 

inside of television picture tubes 
Spray units specially suited for spraying powders and liquids 

from top-dressing aircraft 
Bunchers being machines for twisting wire in the manufacture 

of electric cables 
Egar compounder preplasticiser for preparing vinyl plastic for 

use in the manufacture of gramophone records 
Electrostatic dryer for dehumidifying air by means of passing 

air through chemical resin 
Replacement blades and knife sections for weedcutting launches 
10 line wire tinning machine for use in the manufacture of electric 

cables 
Claudo valves, diaphragm type, suitable for gases, fuels, and 

petrol 
Valves, flanged ASA or bored for socket welding, of drop forged 

or cast carbon steel or alloy steel, with stainless steel or monel 
stem and internal trim, for use with petroleum products 

Transmission parts being catalogued spare parts of road rollers 
Ellison emergency stop switches for pressures exceeding 25 volts 

and of a current carrying capacity not exceeding 35 amperes 
Lamp holder liners, Sperryn, with bodies of brass and plastic, 

for use in the manufacture of garage or trouble lamps 

Lamination packets used to constrain the magnetic field in 
industrial electric furnaces 

Can't Miss automatic car couplings for coupling truck cars for 
use in mines, tunnels, etc. 

Rowing boats-
B & B racing skiff, four oar 

Rowing boats-one eight oared racing skiff . . . . 
Inking ribbons for miniature recording machines . . . . 
Folders being flat strips of bone used by bookbinders and printers 

when folding paper by hand 
Grain conveyors, portable, auger type .. 
Grain conveyors, portable, chain and cup type 

Concessionary Rates of Duty 

B.P. I AuI. I Can. I MFN·I Gen. 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

20%S 
15%S 
20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

Free 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

25% 

Free 

Free 
25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.1 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 October 1963. 
Submissions, which should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, must be 
addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and should be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of September 1963. 

(Tariff Notice No. 1963/61) 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


