New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted

Construction of earthworks at Tunnel No. 24, Stratford-Okahukura Messrs Jeff Lee Ltd., No. 7 R.D., Otorohanga ... 33,584 8 4 line A. T. GANDELL, General Manager.

Tariff Notice No. 1963/61—Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs of the goods described hereunder:

No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Concessionary Rates of Duty					Part II
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.
1969	332.910.9	Whiterex 1020 being a light liquid paraffin oil, B.P. and U.S.P. quality, for use in the manufacture of leather dressing compounds	25 % as th	e Ministe		any case d	25 % lirect	10.8
1970	554.200.0	Miranol 2MCA, modified, being an amphoteric surface-active agent used in the manufacture of toilet preparations	25% as th		ite not ex	ceeding any case d	25% lirect	10.8
1971	612.100.5	Leather washers for use in the manufacture of fire hydrants	25%	Such ra	ite not ex	ceeding	25%	10.8
1972 1973	642.930.3 663.620.9	Replacement filter pack for filtration and purification of oils Freyssinet anchorages being reinforced-concrete units for high- tensile cable used in prestressing concrete	Free Free	• Ministe	r may in a 	any case d 20%S 20%S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
1974	663.630.9	Moulding sand, resin coated, for use in the manufacture of shell moulding high-alloy castings	25% as th	••	ite not ex r may in a	ceeding	25 % lirect	10.8
1975	682.211.3	Rods, copper alloy, Everdur mixture No. 705, for use in the manufacture of high-tensile bolts	25 % as the	e Ministe		any case d	25 % lirect	10.8
1976	682.212.1	Copper channel, high conductivity, hard drawn, 3 in. $\times 1\frac{1}{16}$ in. $\times 0.165$ in. (S/6771D) for use in the manufacture of 110,000 v., 1600 amp. switches	25% as the		ite not ex	ceeding any case d	25 % lirect	10.8
1977	698.912.9	Cable boxes, hose proof, in metric sizes for industrial switch- boards and apparatus	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2
1978 1979 1980 1981	698.912.9 698.942.9 717.150.9 719.190.0	Jigs for use in motor car assembly Aluminium lasts for the manufacture of gumboots Edge trimming and winding machine for quilted fabrics Rotary screen-drying machine for use in the manufacture of	Free Free Free Free	 	 	20 %S 15 %S 20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.1 10.2 10.2
1982	719.640.5	television picture tubes Semi-automatic spraying and drying machine for use in the	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
1983	719.640.5	tanning industry Twin head rotary spray machine for spraying lacquer on to the inside of television picture tubes	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
1984	719.640.5	Spray units specially suited for spraying powders and liquids from top-dressing aircraft	Free	••	••	••	Free	10.3
1985	719.800.9	Bunchers being machines for twisting wire in the manufacture of electric cables	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2
1986	719.800.9	Egar compounder preplasticiser for preparing vinyl plastic for use in the manufacture of gramophone records	Free Free	••	••	20%S 20%S	25% 25%	10.2 10.2
1987 1988	719.800.9 719.800.9	Electrostatic dryer for dehumidifying air by means of passing air through chemical resin Replacement blades and knife sections for weedcutting launches	Free	••	••	20 %S 20 %S 20 %S	25% 25%	10.2
1989	719.800.9	10 line wire tinning machine for use in the manufacture of electric cables	Free	••	••			10.2
1990	719.920.9	Claudo valves, diaphragm type, suitable for gases, fuels, and petrol	Free	••	••	20%S	25 %	10.2
1991	719.920.9	Valves, flanged ASA or bored for socket welding, of drop forged or cast carbon steel or alloy steel, with stainless steel or monel stem and internal trim, for use with petroleum products	Free	••		20 %S	25%	10.2
1992 1993	719.930.9 722.200.3	Transmission parts being catalogued spare parts of road rollers Ellison emergency stop switches for pressures exceeding 25 volts and of a current carrying capacity not exceeding 35 amperes	Free Free	•••	•••	20%S 20%S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
1994	722.204.9	Lamp holder liners, Sperryn, with bodies of brass and plastic, for use in the manufacture of garage or trouble lamps	25%		te not ex	••-	25%	10.8
1995	729.920.9	Lamination packets used to constrain the magnetic field in	as th	• Ministe	r may in a	any case d 20%S	25%	10.2
1996	731.700.1	industrial electric furnaces Can't Miss automatic car couplings for coupling truck cars for use in mines, tunnels, etc.	Free	••		20%S	25%	
1997	735.300.1	Rowing boats— B & B racing skiff, four oar	Free	••		••	Free	
1998 1999 2000	735.300.1 895.940.1 899.140.9	Rowing boats—one eight oared racing skiff Inking ribbons for miniature recording machines Folders being flat strips of bone used by bookbinders and printers	Free Free Free	 	 	20%S 20%S	Free 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
2003 2004	719.310.7 719.310.7	when folding paper by hand Grain conveyors, portable, auger type Grain conveyors, portable, chain and cup type	Free Free	 	•••	20%S 20%S	25% 25%	10.2 10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 October 1963. Submissions, which should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and should be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of September 1963.